FORM PTO-1619 NECORDA®	ER EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please rec 1.Name of conveying party(ies): David Arthur Lanner Gerald C. McDonald Yen-Ping Chin Hsieh Michael Wayne Weber Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name	Patent and Trademark Office igina
Execution Date: <u>8/12/99, 8/23/99, 8/24/99, 8/25/99, 8/27/99 & 8/31/9</u>	E COMMINISTRATION AND THE STATE OF THE STATE
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	101945977
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/760,916 Date Filed: January 16, 2001 Confirmation No.: 5492 P&G Case: 7224MD	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers	sattached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
document should be mailed:	7. Tablés (07.0FD 0.44). 040.00
Name: Central Docketing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 5299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Cincinnati, Ohio 45217	8. Deposit account number:
	16-2480
2002 AAHMED1 00000005 162480 09760916 -581 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9.Stetement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Melogy A. Jones Name of Person Signing Total number of pages of attached assignment document (do not incl	December 4, 2001 Date
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the PACLENT

REEL: 012438 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the following named inventors in this application, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Coated Low-Fat and Fat-Free Snack Food Products and Method To Prepare The Same, Attorney's Docket No. 7224M and filed as Serial No. 61/257,000, filed 7/20/99 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said US Serial Number or Number of International Application designating the US and filing date when ascertained) and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application(s): 60/094,056, filed July 24, 1998:

David Arthur Lanner of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, executed the above-referenced application on Sate of Grain C. McDonald of Fairfield, County of Butler, State of Ohio, executed the above-referenced application on Sate of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, executed the above-referenced application on Sate of Cincinnati, County of Butler, State of Ohio, executed the above-referenced application on Sate of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, executed the above-referenced application on Sate of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, executed the above-referenced application on Sate of Ohio, executed the above-referenced application on

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent and the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) under internationals conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application and as set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said U.S. provisional patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

David Arthur Lanner

State of Chio } SS

County of Hamilton } SS

On this day of Any 19 before me personally appeared David Arthur Lanner, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PATENT

REEL: 012438 FRAME: 0784

bury of O	, age 2 01
Gerald C. McDonald	
State of 0 h $_{\mathrm{C}}$	
County of HAM i Hon } SS	•
me known to be the person named in and who executed executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	before me personally appeared Gerald C. McDonald, to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he of forth.
	\sim . If \sim
1 —	SINA M. RUSK
Yen-Ping Chin Hisieh	SINA M. RUSH My Commission Expires 7/23/2002
State of Ohio	
County of Amilton } SS	
me known to be the person named in and who executed to executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set	efore me personally appeared Yen-Ping Chin Hsieh, to he above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he forth.
	$\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty$
	SINA II DUON
Michael Wayne Weber	SINA N. RUSK Notary Public. State of Ohio My Commission Endres 7/23/2002
State of Chip }	
County of Hamilton } ss	
On this day of August, 19 bel to me known to be the person named in and who executed he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	fore me personally appeared Michael Wayne Weber, the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that
	- ma //
	Lina W. Riol
	STATES FUSK Noten: Pulma, Truck of Ohio My Commission Expires 7/23/2002
Pamela Susan Wehner	hy Commission Expires 7/23/2002
State of Chid }	
County of Ham. 14on } SS	
State of Ohio } County of Ham: Hon } SS On this 33 day of Angus 1997 before to me known to be the person named in and who executed the executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set	re me personally appeared Pamela Susan Wehner, he above instrument, and acknowledged to me that
man fundamental set	De Andrew
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth	1. 1. Att tone

Barbara Ann Anderson
State of Ohio
County of Ammi Ham } ss
On this day of August, 19 before me personally appeared Barbara Ann Anderson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
the same of the sa
MNC IVI PLIDE
SINA M. RUSK
Much Adores Martinz Syna Vulngon Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 7/23/2002
State of Ohio
County of Hamilton } SS
On this 23 day of August, 19 before me personally appeared Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
1 - m 1 a
fine III. Klick
SINA M. DUSK Netary Public, State of Ohio
Kenneth Bryan Williams State of TN } SS
County of Madisul }
On this 22 day of July, 1993 before me personally appeared Kenneth Bryan Williams, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Yaru Jordan 8-22-2001
Juline ! Hesey
Jacqueline C. Heisey State of Alice
Jacqueline C. Heisey State of Chio County of Hamilton } SS
On this 25 Dday of All 2005 1990 before me personally appeared Jacqueline C. Heisey, to
On this 25 day of 4 to 1997, before me personally appeared Jacqueline C. Heisey, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 12/04/2001 REEL: 012438 FRAME: 0786